PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2399

Page 1, line 1, after "facilities" insert "and providers"

Page 1, line 4, after "<u>facility</u>" insert "<u>and provider</u>" and after the underscored boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 5, after "facility" insert "or provider" and replace "participates in" with "has"

Page 1, line 6, remove "exceeding fifty thousand dollars"

Page 1, line 7, after "facility" insert "or provider"

Page 1, line 8, after "information" insert "stating", after "facility" insert "or provider", and replace "exceeding fifty" with "and stating the amount of that payment made"

Page 1, line 9, remove "thousand dollars" and after the underscored period insert:

"2. Subsection 1 does not apply to a performance review required to maintain licensure or accreditation by governmental or third party payers or to maintain accreditation by a quality assurance organization."

Renumber accordingly